	2014年珠海两级法院收结存数据

	法  院
	受理
	
	结案
	
	未结
	
	结收比%
	
	结案率%
	

	
	
	旧存
	新收
	新收    同比%
	受理    同比%
	
	同比%
	
	同比%
	
	同比%
	
	同比%

	中  院
	5366
	343
	5023
	-12.90
	-9.56
	5049
	-9.68
	317
	-7.58
	100.52
	3.70
	94.09
	-0.13

	横  琴
	415
	0
	415
	-
	-
	323
	-
	92
	-
	77.83
	-
	77.83
	-

	香  洲
	21578
	2848
	18730
	23.87
	26.75
	18226
	28.57
	3352
	17.70
	97.31
	3.80
	84.47
	1.43

	金  湾
	4278
	290
	3988
	-3.97
	-1.66
	4036
	-0.59
	242
	-16.55
	101.20
	3.52
	94.34
	1.08

	斗  门
	6102
	390
	5712
	10.19
	13.82
	5557
	11.79
	545
	39.74
	97.29
	1.45
	91.07
	-1.79

	全  市
	37739
	3871
	33868
	12.05
	15.52
	33191
	15.25
	4548
	17.49
	98.00
	2.86
	87.95
	-0.23


